to continue to achieve cost savings through lean manufacturing, cost reduction activities, and low cost sourcing, effective completion of plant consolidations,
successful completion and integration of acquisitions and the other factors discussed in the Annual Report of Standex on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 2018, which is on file with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and any subsequent periodic reports filed by the Company with the Securities and
Exchange Commission. In addition, any forward-looking statements represent management's estimates only as of the day made and should not be relied upon as
representing management's estimates as of any subsequent date. While the Company may elect to update forward-looking statements at some point in the
future, the Company and management specifically disclaim any obligation to do so, even if management's estimates change.

Reconciliation of Q2 and Fiscal Year to Date 2018 Financial Results to Reflect Planned Divestiture of Cooking Solutions Group

Second Quarter FY 2018

 Q2 FY18
Reported

 Cooking
Divestiture

 Pension Exp.
Reclassification

 Q2 GAAP
Adjusted

 Pro Forma Non-
GAAP Adjs.

 Q2 FY18
Pro Forma

 Net Sales  209,751  24,057  -   185,694  -   185,694
 Cost of Goods Sold  138,225  15,710   (139) 122,376  -   122,376

 Gross Profit  71,526  8,347  139  63,318  -   63,318
 %  34.1% 34.7%  34.1%  34.1%

 SG&A  50,679  6,464   (421) 43,794  -   43,794
 Acquisition Related Costs  703  -   -   703   (703) -
 Restructuring  1,966  192  -   1,774   (1,774) -

 Operating Income  18,178  1,691  560  17,047  2,477  19,524
 %  8.7% 7.0%  9.2%  10.5%

 Interest Expense  1,793  -   -   1,793  -   1,793
 Non-Operating Exp./ (Income)   (453)  (135) 560  242  -   242

 Profit Before Tax  16,838  1,826  -   15,012  2,477  17,489
 Income Tax  19,642  283  -   19,359   (14,338) 5,021

 Net Income Continuing Ops   (2,804) 1,543  -   (4,347) 16,815  12,468

 Second Quarter YTD FY 2018   Q2 YTD FY18
Reported

 Cooking
Divestiture

 Pension Exp.
Reclassification

 Q2 GAAP
Adjusted

 Pro Forma
Non-GAAP Adjs.

 Q2 YTD FY18
Pro Forma

 Net Sales  424,130  49,295  -   374,835  -   374,835
 Cost of Goods Sold   278,423

32,345
   (231)

245,847
   (205)   245,642

 Gross Profit  145,707  16,950  231  128,988  205  129,193
 %  34.4% 34.4%  34.4%  34.5%

 SG&A  100,705  12,968   (886) 86,851  -   86,851
 Acquisition Related Costs  1,708  -   -   1,708   (1,708) -
 Restructuring  4,970  238  -   4,732   (4,732) -

 Operating Income  38,324  3,744  1,117  35,697  6,645  42,342
 %  9.0% 7.6%  9.5%  11.3%

 Interest Expense  3,514  -   -   3,514  -   3,514
 Non-Operating Exp./(Income)   (1,057)  (276) 1,117  336  -   336

 Profit Before Tax  35,867  4,020  -   31,847  6,645  38,492
 Income Tax  24,672  1,050  -   23,622   (13,268) 10,354

 Net Income Continuing Ops  11,195  2,970  -   8,225  19,913  28,138

Reconciliation of Fiscal Q3 and Q4 2018 Financial Results to Reflect Planned Divestiture of Cooking Solutions Group

Third Quarter FY 2018
Q3 FY18

Reported
Cooking

Divestiture
Pension Exp.

Reclassification
Q3 GAAP
Adjusted

Pro Forma
Non-GAAP Adjs

Q3 FY18
Pro Forma

Net Sales   216,743   24,596   -   192,147   -   192,147
Cost of Goods Sold   142,971   16,796   (139)  126,036   -   126,036
Gross Profit   73,772   7,800   139   66,111   -   66,111
%   34.0%  31.7%   34.4%   34.4%

SG&A   51,854   6,552   (430)  44,872   -   44,872
Acquisition Related Costs   1,254   -   -   1,254   (1,254)  -
Restructuring   1,337   276   -   1,061   (1,061)  -

Operating Income   19,327   972   569   18,924   2,315   21,239
%   8.9%  4.0%   9.8%   11.1%

Interest Expense   2,286   -   -   2,286   -   2,286
Non-Operating Exp./(Income)  293   (139)  569   1,001   -   1,001

Profit Before Tax   16,748   1,111   -   15,637   2,315   17,952
Income Tax   3,928   231   -   3,697   (1,132)  2,565

Net Income Continuing Ops  12,820   880   -   11,940   3,447   15,387

Fourth Quarter FY 2018

 Q4 FY18
Reported

 Cooking
Divestiture

 Pension Exp.
Reclassification

 Q4 GAAP
Adjusted

 Pro Forma
Non-GAAP Adjs

 Q4 FY18
Pro Forma

Net Sales   227,508   24,039   -   203,469   -   203,469
Cost of Goods Sold   145,188   16,082   (139)  128,967   -   128,967

Gross Profit   82,320   7,957   139   74,502   -   74,502
 %   36.2%  33.1%   36.6%   36.6%

SG&A   53,898   6,456   (356)  47,086   -   47,086
Acquisition Related Costs   749   -   -   749   (749)  -
Restructuring   1,287   115   -   1,172   (1,172)  -

Operating Income   26,386   1,386   495   25,495   1,921   27,416
%   11.6%  5.8%   12.5%   13.5%

Interest Expense   2,230   -   -   2,230   -   2,230
Non-Operating Exp./(Income)   (481)   (211)  495   225   -   225

Profit Before Tax   24,637   1,597   -   23,040   1,921   24,961
Income Tax   12,020   420   -   11,600   (5,782)  5,818

Net Income Continuing Ops  12,617   1,177   -   11,440   7,703   19,143

Impact of Food Service Equipment Group Sales and Operating Income on Cooking Solutions Group Divestiture

 Q1 FY17 Q2 FY17 Q3 FY17 Q4 FY17 Q1 FY18 Q2 FY18 Q3 FY18 Q4 FY18

FSEG Reported Operating Income 9,488  7,206  7,418  9,324  10,424  7,841  6,785  9,803

Reclassify Cooking as Disc Ops (3,199)  (2,149)  (2,593)  (2,495) (2,070)  (1,691) (972)  (1,386)

FSEG GAAP Operating Income 6,289 5,057 4,825 6,829 8,354 6,150 5,813 8,417

Add: Horizon Purchase Accounting -   1,086  -   -   -   -   -   -

Cooking Restructuring Expense (53) (3) (7) - (47) (192) (276) (115)

Cooking Gain on Sale of Real Estate Above -   -   -   652  -   -   -   -